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Distances de sécurité par
rapport aux matériaux
combustibles.

Safety clearance distances from
combustible materials.

Mindestabstand hinsichtlich der
brennbaren Materialien.

Distanze di sicurezza da ogni materiale
combustibile. A
(mm) (mm)

distancias de seguridad con relacién a
los materiales combustibles

Veilige afstand tot brandbaar materiaal. 100 <A <300 1000

Sikkerheds afstand til braendbart
materiale. 300 < A <500 800

OHUTU KAUGUS
POLEVMATERJALIDEST.

Suojaetdisyydet palava-aineiseen
materiaalin.

> 1500
> 1500

500 < A <600 600

amooTdosig acpaleiag amd suPAekTa 600 <A
UAIKG.

Biztonsagi tavolsag gyulékony
anyagoktol.

Drosa distance no viegli uzliesmojosiem
materialiem.

Leistinas saugus atstumas nuo degiy
medziagy.

Distanzi li jridu jithallew minn kull
materijal li jista jagbad. A B

Minimalne odlegtosci bezpieczenstwa od (mm) (mm)

materiatéow palnych.

Distancias de seguranca em relacao aos 1000 < A <1500 600

materiais combustiveis.

Bezpeénostna vzdialenost od horfavych 1500 < A < 1800| 300 2 600

materialov.

Varnostna razdalja glede na vnetljive
materiale. 1800 <A 0 B

Siakerhetsavstand fran brinnbart
material.

Bezpecnostni vzdalenost od horlavych
matorialt, Y exemple - example

Esempio - Beispiel

> 1500

|:| matériaux combustibles matériaux incombustibles et non
dégradables sous I'effet de la chaleur

[ ] combustible materials non combustible and heat resistant
materials

|:| materiali combustibili materiali incombustibili o non
degradabili sotto I'effeto del calore

[ ] brennbares Material [ nicht brennbares und feuerbestandiges
Material
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Caractéristiques :

Appareil indépendant, a porte fermée (al), a fonctionnement intermittent.
Conforme a EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P =11 kW avec un tirage de 12 Pa.
n =75,7 %. CO (13%0,) = 0,15 %. t, = 274 °C selon EN 13240. t, = 320 °C pour
calculs selon EN 13384-1. m = 12 g/s. Masse de I'appareil = 127 kg.

Instructions spécifiques d’utilisation :

Combustible recommandé : bois de chauffage en blches, 8 kg maximum. La
chambre de combustion doit toujours rester fermée, sauf lors du rechargement,
afin d’éviter tout débordement de fumées. Rechargement : ouvrir au maximum la
clé de tirage.

Réglages pour un fonctionnement a puissance calorifique nominale : Organe de
réglage de l'air neuf ouvert au maximum. Organe de réglage de lair de
combustion fermé au maximum. Clé de tirage fermée au maximum.

Features :

Freestanding intemittent burning appliance, with firedoor closed (a1). Complying
with EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P = 11 kW with a flue draught of 12 Pa. n = 75,7 %.
CO (18%0,) = 0,15 %. t,=274°C according to EN 13240. t,=320°C for
calculation according to EN 13384-1. m = 12 g/s. Mass of the appliance = 127 kg.

Specific operating instructions :

Recommended fuel: firewood logs, 8 kg maximum. The firebox must always be
closed except when refuelling to prevent fume spillage. Refuelling : open damper
completely.

Settings for operating at nominal heat output : Fresh air adjustment completely
open. Combustion air adjustment completely closed. Damper completely closed.

Caratteristiche :

Apparecchio indipendente, a porta chiusa, con funzionamento intermittente (at).
Conforme alla normativa EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P = 11 kW con un tiraggio di
12 Pa. n =75,7 %. CO (13%0,) = 0,15 %. t, = 274 °C in conformita alla normativa
EN 13240. t,=320°C per calcolo conforme alla normativa EN 13384-1.
m = 12 g/s. Massa dell'apparecchio = 127 kg.

Istruzioni specifiche d'utilizzo :

Combustibile raccomandato: legna da ardere in ceppi, massimo 8 kg. La camera
di combustione deve sempre restare chiusa, eccetto in occasione del ricarico
della legna, per evitare ogni dispersione dei fumi. Ricarico : aprire al massimo la
serranda di regolazione del tiraggio.

Messa a punto per un funzionamento a potenza calorifica nominale : Dispositivo
di regolazione dell'aria esterna completamente aperta. Dispositivo di regolazione
dell'aria di combustione completamente chiusa. Serranda di regolazione del
tiraggio chiusa completamente.

Eigenschaften :

Freistehende Zeitbrandfeuerstdtte mit geschlossener Feuerraumtir (al).
Konformitatsbescheinigt fir EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P =11 kW mit 12 Pa
Mindestférderdruck. n=75,7%. CO (13%0,) =0,15%. t,=274°C gemaB
EN 13240. t, = 320 °C fur Berechnung gemaB EN 13384-1. m = 12 g/s. Gewicht
der Feuerstatte = 127 kg.

Spezifische Bedienungshinweise :

Empfohlener Brennstoff: Brennholzscheite 8 kg héchstens. Der Feuerraum muss
immer geschlossen bleiben und darf nur zum Holznachlegen geéffnet werden, um
Rauchbildung nach AuBen zu vermeiden. Holznachlegen : Rauchgasklappe
vollsténdig 6ffnen.

Einstellungen fiir Nennwéarmeleistung : Frischluftregulierung vollstandig offen.
Verbrennungsluftregulierung vollstandig geschlossen. Rauchgasklappe
vollstdndig geschlossen.

Kenmerken :

Vrijstaand apparaat met gesloten deur en intermitterende werking (a1). Conform
aan EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P = 11 kW bij een trek van 12 Pa. n =75,7 %.
CO (13%0,) = 0,15 %. t, =274 °C overeenkomstig EN 13240. t, =320 °C voor
berekening overeenkomstig EN 13384-1. m=12g/s. Massa van het
apparaat = 127 kg.

Specifieke gebruiksaanwijzingen :

Aanbevolen brandstof: blokken brandhout, maximaal 8 kg. De verbrandingsruimte
moet altijd gesloten blijven, behalve tijdens het bijvullen, ter voorkoming van
uitstroming van rook. Bijvullen : de trekklep maximaal openen.

Instellingen voor een werking op nominale warmtecapaciteit : Regelorgaan
externe luchttoevoer maximaal open. Regelorgaan verbrandingslucht maximaal
gesloten. Rookklep maximaal gesloten.

Caracteristicas :

Aparato independiente, de funcionamiento discontinuo, con puerta cerrada (at).
Conforme a EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P =11 kW con un tiro de 12 Pa.
N =757 %. CO (13%0,) = 0,15 %. t, = 274 °C segin EN 13240. t, = 320 °C para
célculo segin EN 13384-1. m = 12 g/s. Peso del aparato = 127 kg.

Instrucciones especificas de uso :

Combustible recomendado: Madera de calefaccion en troncos de lefia, 8 kg
maximo. La camara de combustion siempre debe permanecer cerrada para evitar
la profusion de humo, excepto en el momento de cargarla. Alimentacién : abrir
completamente la llave de tiro.

Control para un funcionamiento con potencia calorifica nominal : Control del aire
frio completamente abierto. Control del aire de combustion completamente
cerrado. Llave de tiro completamente cerrada.

Onuncaxue :

CB060AHO CTOALLMIA KaMUH NPEPbIBUCTOrO rOpeHuns, ¢ 3akpbiTon asepuen (al). B
cootBeTcTBUM ¢ EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P = 11 kW ¢ TAron B Abimoxoae 12 Pa.
n=757%. CO (13%0,) =0,15%. t,=274°C B cooTBetcTBuM Cc EN 13240.
t, =320°C pacyét B cooTrBeTcTBMM C EN 13384-1. m=12g/s. Macca
KamuHa = 127 kg.

Ocobble NMHCTPYKLUWM MO NOSIb30BaHUIO :

PekomeHayemMoe TOMMBO : ApoBa, 8 Kr MakcumyM. Tornka Bceraa fomkHa 6biTb
3aKpbiTa, 32 WCKIOYEHVWEM MOAauu TOMvBa BO M3GexaHue yTeyku AbiMa.
Mogaya Tonnmea : OTKPbITh WKGEp NOHOCTbIO.

VCTaHOBKM AN WUCMONb30BaHUA KamMuHa Mpu HOMWHANIBHOM Tennootaade :
PerynAaTtop nogayun ceexero Bo3Ayxa MOMHOCTLIO OTKPbIT. PerynATop cropaHva
BO3/yXa MOSIHOCTbIO 3aKpPbIT. LLIMGEp MosHOCTbIO 3aKpbIT.

EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P =11 kW 12 Pa. n=75,7 %. CO (13%0,) = 0,15 %.
t,=274°Ct,=320°Cm=12g/s. 127
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Egenskaber :

Fritstdende brsendeovn, med lukket lage, til periodisk drift (a1). Overholder
standarderne EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P = 11 kW ved skorstenstreek pa 12 Pa.
n=757%. CO(183%0,) =0,15%. t,=274°C i overensstemmelse med
EN 13240. t, =320 °C beregnet veerdi i henhold til EN 13384-1. m =12 g/s.
Ovnens vaegt = 127 kg.

Detaljeret betjeningsvejledning :

Anbefalet braendsel: breendestykker, pafyldning max 8 kg. Breendkammeret bor
altid veere lukket undtagen for pafyldning af breendsel for at undga udsivning af
reggasser. Ved pafyldning : spjeeldet abnes helt.

Indstillinger for funktion ved nominel effekt : Ventil til regulering af lufttilforsel helt
aben. Ventil til regulering af forbraendingsluft helt lukket. Spjeeld helt lukket.

Omadused :

Eraldiseisev katkendlikult t66tav poletusseade, suletud koldeuksega (al). Vastab
standardile EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P =11 kW tdmbega 12 Pa. n =75,7 %.
CO (18%0,) = 0,15 %. t, =274 °C vastavalt standardile EN 13240. t, =320 °C
maaratud vastavalt standardile EN 13384-1. m = 12 g/s. Seadme mass = 127 kg.

Kasutusjuhised :

Soovitatav klttematerjal: puuhalud, maks 8 kg. Kiittekolle peab olema alati
suletud, vaélja arvatud kitte lisamisel, et valtida suitsuleket. Kuttematerjali
lisamine : avage taielikult siiber.

Kasutustingimused soojatootlikkuse nimivoimsusel : Vérske 6hu reguleerimine
taielikult avatud. Pdlemisdhu reguleerimine taielikult suletud. Siiber taielikult
suletud.

Ominaisuudet :

Vapaasti seisova, ajoittain kaytetty polttolaite, luukku kiinni (a1). Standardien EN
13240:2001/A2:2004 mukainen. P = 11 kW hormin minimiveto 12 Pa. n = 75,7 %.
CO (18%0,) = 0,15 %. t, = 274 °C standardien EN 13240 mukaisesti. t, = 320 °C
standardin  EN 13384-1 mukaisesti  laskettuna. m=12g/s. Laitteen
paino = 127 kg.

Erikoiskayttdohjeet :

Suositeltu polttoaine: puuhalot, maksimi 8 kg. Tulipesédn tulee olla savun
karkaamisen estdmiseksi aina suljettuna, paitsi polttoainetta lisattédessa.
Polttoaineen liséys : avaa savupelti kokonaan.

Nimellistehon kayttdasetukset : Raitisiima saadetty taysin auki. Paloilma saadetty
taysin kiinni. Savupelti téysin kiinni.

XapakTnpeLoTIKA :

Autévoun cuokeun dlakomrouevng Aeltoupyiag kavong pe kKAelwoth BUpa
(a1). ZuppopowveTal pe ta mpodéTurna EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P =11 kW pue
eAkuopd Tou cwAnva 12 Pa. n=75,7 %. CO (13%0,) = 0,15 %. t,=274°C
oUudwva pe ta EN 13240. t, =320 °C yia umoAoylopd cludwva e TO
EN 13384-1. m = 12 g/s. ‘'OyKog Tng ouokeung = 127 kg.

Ed1kég 0dnyieg xpnong :

SuvioT®pevo Kalowo: kKauodEuha oe koUTooupa, péy. mooodtnta 8 kg. O
6AaAapog kalong TPEMEL va TAPAMEVEL TAVTA KAELOTOG, €KTOG KL av
ekTeAE(TAL AVEPOBIAONOG, MOTE va TPOAAUBAVETAL N €KAUCN TWV KATIVMV.
Enavar\fpwon : avoiEte teAeiwg Tov KArvoppaxTn.

PuBuioeig yia Aeitoupyia pe ovopaoTikh Bepuikn loXU : ‘Opyavo puBuiong
véou aépa Teleiwg avoixtod. ‘Opyavo puBuIoNg aépa Kauong TeAeiwg
KAg10TO. Karvodppdxtng TeAeiwg KAEIOTOG.

Jellegzetességek :

Szakaszos Uzem( 6nall6 készilék, csukott ajtoval (al). Az EN
13240:2001/A2:2004 szabvanynak megfelel6. P = 11 kW kéményhuzat 12 Pa.
n=757%. CO (13%0,) =0,15%. t,=274°C EN 13240 szerint. t, =320 °C
szamitasra, EN 13384-1 szerint. m = 12 g/s. A késziilék tdmege = 127 kg.

Jellegzetes hasznalati utasitasok :

Ajanlott lzemanyag: hasabfa, maximum 8 kg. A flust aramlas elkeriilése végett a
tlztér ajté mindig csukott kell legyen, kivéve a flitéanyag utanpoétlasa ideje alatt.
Utanpétlas : a fustjarat-szabalyozoé reteszt teliesen nyissa ki.

A névleges hételjesitménnyel térténé lzemeltetéshez sziikséges beallitasok :
Friss levegd szabalyozasi rendszere telyesen nyitott. Egési levegd szabalyozasi
rendszere telyesen csukott. Fustjarat-szabalyoz6 retesz teljesen csukva.

Raksturojums :

Neatkariga partrauktas darbibas iekarta ar vienam aizvértam durvim (at). Atbilst
Eiropas standartam EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P =11 kW ar vilkkmi 12 Pa.
n=757%. CO (13%0,) =0,15 %. t,=274°C saskana ar Eiropas standartu
EN 13240. t, =320 °C aprékinats saskana ar Eiropas standartu EN 13384-1.
m = 12 g/s. Aparata svars = 127 kg.

Specifiskas lietoSanas pamacibas :

leteicamie kurinamie materiali: malkas pagales, maksimums 8 kg. Lai izvairTtos
no dimu nopludes, degkamerai vienmeér jabat aizvertai, iznemot bridi, kad tiek
papildinats kurinamais. Kurinama uzpilde : maksimali atvért aizb1dni.
NoreguléSana darbtbai ar nominalu siltuma jaudu : Svaiga gaisa regulators
maksimali atvérts. Sadegu$a gaisa regulators maksimali aizvérts. Aizbidnis
maksimali aizverts.

Ypatybés :

Autonominis netolydaus degimo jrenginys uzdaromis prieSgaisrinémis durelémis
(a1). Atitinka EN 13240:2001/A2:2004 standartg. P = 11 kW su 12 Pa dimtraukiu.
n=757%. CO (13%0,) =0,15%. t,=274°C pagal EN 13240 standartg.
t, =320 °C apskaiciuojant pagal EN 13384-1 standartg. m =12 g/s. |renginio
masé = 127 kg.

Specialts nurodymai dél eksploatavimo :

Rekomenduojamas kuras: malkos, daugiausia 8 kg. Kad nesklisty dumai,
ugniadézé visada turi bati uzdaryta, iSskyrus tada, kai papildoma kuru.
Papildymas kuru : visiSkai atidarykite damtraukio sklende.

Nustatymas eksploatuojant nominalios Siluminés iSeigos rezimu : Sviezio oro
srauto reguliavimo jtaisas visiSkai atidarytas. Degimo oro srauto reguliavimo
jtaisas visiSkai uzdarytas. Dimtraukio sklendé visiSkai uzdaryta.

Caracteristici :

Aparat independent, cu usa inchisa, cu functionare intermitenta (a1). Conform cu
EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P = 11 kW cu un tiraj de 12 Pa. n =75,7 %. CO (13%
0,) =0,15 %. t, =274 °C conform EN 13240. t, = 320 °C pentru calcule conform
EN 13384-1. m = 12 g/s. Masa aparatului = 127 kg.

Instructiuni specifice de utilizare :

Combustibil recomandat : busteni pentru foc, 8 kg maximum. Focarul trebuie sa
fie intotdeauna inchis cu exceptia momentului in care se reincarca pentru a
preveni eliberarea de fum. Reincarcarea : deschiderea la maximum a portitei de
tiraj.

Reglaje pentru o functionare si putere calorica nominala : Obiectul de reglare
pentru aer curat deschis la maximum. Obiectul de reglare pentru aer de
combustie complet inchis. Portita pentru tiraj inchisa la maximum.
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Parametry :

Wolno stojacy kominek z zamknietymi drzwiczkami, ze spalaniem okresowym
(a1). Urzadzenie zgodne z normg PN EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P = 11 kW przy
ciggu 12 Pa. n = 75,7 %. CO (13%0,) = 0,15 %. t, = 274 °C zgodnie z normg PN
EN 13240. t, = 320 °C obliczenia zgodne z normg PN EN 13384-1. m = 12 g/s.
Masa urzadzenia = 127 kg.

Zalecenia szczeg6towe dotyczace obstugi :

Zalecany opat: polana drewna opatowego, maksymalnie 8 kg. Aby zapobiec
wydostawaniu si¢ dymu, komora spalania musi byé zawsze zamknieta, z
wyjatkiem otwierania podczas doktadania opatu. Doktadanie opatu : otworzyé
catkowicie regulator ciggu kominowego.

Ustawienie nominalnej mocy cieplnej Przepustnica $wiezego powietrza
catkowicie otwarta. Przepustnica powietrza do spalania catkowicie zamknieta.
Regulator ciggu kominowego catkowicie zamkniety.

Caracteristicas :

Aparelho independente, porta fechada, com funcionamento intermitente (at).
Conforme as normas EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P = 11 kW com uma tiragem de
12 Pa. n=75,7%. CO (13%0,) =0,15%. t,=274°C segundo as normas
EN 13240. t, = 320 °C por calculo segundo as normas EN 13384-1. m = 12 g/s.
Massa do aparelho = 127 kg.

Instrucdes especificas de utilizagéo :

Combustivel recomendado: lenha em cepos, 8 kg Maximo. A cambara de
combustdo deve estar sempre fechada, exepto aquando do carregamento de
lenha, para evitar a saida de fumos. Recarregamento : abrir ao maximo a chave
de tiragem.

Regulagdo para um funcionamento com a potencia calorifica nominal de :
Dispositivo de regulagéo do ar do exterior com a abertura maxima. Dispositivo de
regulacédo do ar de combustéo fechado ao maximo. Chave de tiragem fechada ao
maximo.

Charakteristika :
Samostatne stojace prerusovane pracujice spalovacie zariadenie so zatvorenymi
dvierkami na kurenie (a1). Vyhovuje norme EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P = 11 kW' s
fahom komina 12 Pa. n=75,7%. CO (183%0,) =0,15 %. t,=274°C podia
EN 13240. t, =320 °C pre vypocet podia EN 13384-1. m =12 g/s. Hmotnost
zariadenia = 127 kg.

Zvlastne prevadzkové pokyny :

Odporuc¢ané palivo: gulatina z palivového dreva, maximalne 8 kg. Ohnisko musi
byt vzdy zatvorené, okrem pripadu vymeny paliva, aby sa zamedzilo $ireniu
dymu. Vymena paliva : Uplne otvorte regulator.

Nastavenia pre prevadzku pri menovitom tepelnom vykone Nastavenie
Gerstvého vzduchu uplne otvorené. Nastavenie spalovacieho vzduchu uplne
zatvorené. Regulator Uplne zatvoreny.

Znadcilnosti :

Prostostoje¢ grelnik prostorov s prekinjenim gorenjem, z zaprtimi pozarnimi vratci
(a1). V skladu z EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P =11 kW z 12 Pa vlekom dimnika.
n =75,7 %. CO (13%0,) = 0,15 %. t, =274 °C v skladu z EN 13240. t, = 320 °C
za izradun v skladu z EN 13384-1. m = 12 g/s. Masa naprave = 127 kg.

Posebna navodila za uporabo :

Priporoeno gorivo: hlodi drv, najve¢ 8 kg maximum. Kuri§¢e mora biti vedno
zaprto, razen v primeru dolivanja goriva, da se prepreéi uhajanje dima. Dolivanje
goriva : povsem odprite vrtljivo loputo.

Nastavitve za delovanje z nominalno grelno izhodno modjo : Nastavitev svezega
zraka povsem odprta. Nastavitev zgorevalnega zraka povsem zaprta. Vriljiva
loputa povsem zaprta.

Kéannetecken :

Fristaende periodisk férbranningsenhet, med stéangd dorr (al). Uppfyller EN
13240:2001/A2:2004. P = 11 kW med ett rokdrag pa 12 Pa. n = 75,7 %. CO (13%
0,) =0,15%. t,=274°C i enlighet med EN 13240. t, =320 °C fér berdkning i
enlighet med EN 13384-1. m = 12 g/s. Apparatens vikt = 127 kg.

Specifika anvandaranvisningar :

Rekommenderat bréansle: vedstycken, hogst 8 kg. Eldstaden maste alltiv vara
stangd utom vid pafylining av brénsle for att forhindra rokutslapp. Pafylining av
nytt bransle : 6ppna spjéll helt och hallet.

Instéllningar for drift vid nominell véarme Friskluftsreglage helt 6ppet.
Férbranningsluftsreglage helt stangt. Spjall helt stangd.

Vlastnosti :

Volné stojici topenisté se zavienymi dvifky pro nepravidelny provoz (al1). Splfiuje
EN 13240:2001/A2:2004. P =11 kW tahem 12 Pa. n =757 %. CO (13%
0,) =0,15 %. t, =274 °C dle EN 13240. t, = 320 °C pro vypocet dle EN 13384-1.
m = 12 g/s. Hmotnost zafizeni = 127 kg.

Specifické pokyny k provozu :

Doporu¢ené palivo: polena z palivového dfeva. Maximalni nakladka 8 kg
maximum. Spalovaci komora musi byt vzdy uzaviena, kromé prikladani, aby se
zabranilo Uniku koufe. Pfikladani : regulator tahu piné otevrit.

Nastaveni pro provoz pfi nominalnim tepelném vykonu : Pfivod &erstvého
vzduchu pIné otevren. Pfivod spalovaciho vzduchu plné uzavien. Regulator tahu
plné uzavren.

Karatteristici :

Taghmir separat ghal nar intermittenti bil-bieba maghluga (a1). Konformi ma’ EN
13240:2001/A2:2004. P =11 kW b’gibda mic-cumnija ta’ 12 Pa. n =75,7 %.
CO (183%0,) =0,15%. t,=274°C skond EN 13240. 1,=320°C ghall-
kalkulazzjoni skond EN 13384-1. m = 12 g/s. Piz tat-taghmir = 127 kg.

Struzzjonijiet specifici ta’ I-uzu :

Fjuwil rakkomandat : hatab ghan-nar, massimu ta’ 8 kg. It-taghmir irid jinzamm
maghlug hlief meta ser jizdied |-injam ghall-hrug sabiex jigi evitat li jinfirex xi
duhhan barra mit-taghmir. Biex izzid I'injam ghall-hruq : iftah ir-regolatur tal-gibda
tac-cumnija kompletament.

Aggustamenti ghall-uzu b’gawwa ta’ shana nominali : Regolatur ta’ I-arja frsika
kompletament miftuh. Regolatur ta’ l-arja ghall-hruq kompletament maghlug.
Regolatur tal-gibda mic-cumnija kompletament maghluq.

XapakTepucTumkum :

CB060AHO-CTOALWA KaMMHAa CbC CpedHa MPOABL/MKUTENHOCT Ha ropeHe npu
3aTBopeHa Bpata (al). B cvoTBeTcTBME cbe cTaHaapT EN 13240:2001/A2:2004.
P=11kW npu TtAra Ha komuHa 12 Pa. n=75,7 %. CO (13%0,) = 0,15 %.
t, = 274 °C B cboTBeTCTBUE CbC cTaHaapT EN 13240. t, = 320 °C - nsuucnexua B
cboTBeTCcTBME CbCc cTaHpapt EN  13384-1. m=12g/s. Maca Ha
nspenueto = 127 kg.

CI'IeLI,VIaJ'IHI/I YKa3aHUATa 3a NnosisBaHe :

MpenopbynUTENHO rOpMBO: AbPBEHW LieNeHMUM ¢ Makc. Terno 8 kr. 3a Aa HAma
npobnemn ¢ guma, ropuBHaTa kamepa TpAbBa ga 6bAe BUHaArKM 3aTBOpEeHa,
OCBEH Korato ce 3apexpa C AbpBa. 3apexpaaHe C AbpBa: OTBoOpeTe
MakCUMarnHo knanaTta.

PerynupaHe 3a pabota npu HOMUHaNHa TOMIMHHA MOLUHOCT : OTBOPBT 3a CBEX
Bb3AyX MakcumanHo oTBopeH. OTBOpPbLT 3a Bb3AyX 3a FOPEHe HambiHO
3aTBOpeH. Knanata Hamb/IHO 3aTBOPEHa.



